

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 18-0155 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Department Matters

File created: 1/17/2018 In control: Agricultural Commission

On agenda: 2/14/2018 Final action:

Title: 02/14/2018 S17-0021 Pecota Conditional Use Permit

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-0155 Ag Staff Report Pecota.pdf, 2. 18-0155 Planning Request Pecota.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

## 02/14/2018 S17-0021 Pecota Conditional Use Permit

Planning Services is requesting review for Conditional Use Permit for a 5 acre parcel, APN 069-200-32. The parcel has a General Plan designation of Low Density Residential (LDR) and a zoning designation of Residential Estates Five-Acre (RE-5). The conditional use permit proposes the operation of a new microwinery within an existing structure. The project site is located on the west side of North Shingle Road, 3.1 miles north of the intersection with Ponderosa Road in the Shingle Springs area. (District IV)